Habasit AG

Power transmission and conveyor belts )
Rémerstrasse 1 habaSItA
CH-4153 Reinach

Tel. +41 61 71515 15

Fax +41 61 715 1555

www.habasit.com

Declaration of Compliance

This declaration of compliance relates exclusively to the product specified herein in the state in which it was placed
on the market. Any components added, handling effected or modifications carried out subsequently are expressly
excluded. The present declaration ceases to be valid in the event that the use of the product is not in conformance
with the conditions specified in the applicable regulations, if any, and in Habasit's technical documentation. The
product is intended for repeated use only.

Herewith we declare that the product specified herein is in compliance with the following food contact regulations.

ONI-5EI

This product contains: polyester, polyolefine

USA
FDA, 21 CFR parts/sections 175.300 Resinous and polymeric coatings, 1771630 Polyethylene phthalate polymers

This product meets the relevant requirements laid down in this regulation and is applicable for

direct contact with:

- dry food (dry solids with the surface containing no free fat or oil, no end test required) as listed in
21 CFR 176.170(c) table 1, food type VI

Conditions of use B (Boiling water sterilized) through G (frozen) as listed in 21 CFR 176.170(c) table 2

Product is manufactured and declaration issued by:

Habasit AG

Power transmission and conveyor belts
R6merstrasse 1

CH-4153 Reinach
http://www.habasit.com

Reference: VoP
This document is electronically created and valid without signature.

Declaration of Compliance 12.07.2023
ONI-5EI 11



